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CCP News

Misleading advertisements: CCP imposes Rs150m penalty on housing

society

In a significant move to curb deceptive marketing practices, the Competition Commission of Pakistan
(CCP) has imposed a penalty of Rs150 million on Kingdom Valley (Pvt) Limited for misleading
advertisements concerning its housing project.

Acting on a suo motu notice, CCP’s Office of Fair Trade initiated an investigation and found that the
company:

1- Falsely advertised its project as “Kingdom Valley Islamabad”, despite it being located in Mouza Choora,
Tehsil & District Rawalpindi;

2- Misrepresented affiliations with the Naya Pakistan Housing Program (NPHP) and Naya Pakistan Housing
and Development Authority (NAPHDA);

3- Publicized the project as “NOC Approved” without accurate or complete disclosure regarding its
approval status.

The Commission bench, comprising Saeed Ahmed Nawaz and Abdul Rashid Sheikh, concluded that the
company had violated Sections 10(2)(a) and 10(2)(b) of the Competition Act, 2010, which prohibit
dissemination of false or misleading information to consumers. Consequently, Rs75 million was levied for
each violation, amounting to a total fine of Rs150 million.

In addition, the Commission noted serious non-compliance, including the company’s failure to submit
audited financial statements and non-compliance with CCP’s directives. The company has also not filed
financials with the SECP for several years, raising concerns about its governance and transparency.



The CCP reiterates its commitment to protecting consumers from deceptive marketing practices and
ensuring fair competition in the housing and real estate sector.

Consumers and stakeholders are encouraged to report deceptive advertisements or anti-competitive
behaviour to CCP via WhatsApp at 0304-0875255 or email at miu@cc.gov.pk.
https://www.brecorder.com/news/40365212

Competition Commission fines housing society Rs150m for misleading

advertising

In a significant move to curb deceptive marketing practices, the Competition Commission of Pakistan
(CCP) imposed a hefty fine on a housing society for false and misleading advertisements.

“The commission imposed a penalty of Rs150 million on Kingdom Valley Pvt Ltd for misleading
advertisements concerning its housing project,” read a statement by the CCP.

The CCP’s Office of Fair Trade initiated an investigation after taking notice and found that the company
“falsely advertised its project as Kingdom Valley Islamabad, despite it being located in Mouza Choora,
tehsil and district Rawalpindi”.

It added that the company misrepresented affiliations with the Naya Pakistan Housing Program (NPHP)
and Naya Pakistan Housing and Development Authority (NAPHDA).

Furthermore, it was noted that the company publicised the project as ‘NOC [no-objection certificate]
Approved’ without accurate or complete disclosure regarding its approval status.

The commission’s bench, comprising Saeed Ahmed Nawaz and Abdul Rashid Sheikh, concluded that the
company violated Sections 10(2)(a) and 10(2)(b) of the Competition Act, 2010, which prohibits
dissemination of false or misleading information to consumers.

Consequently, the companied imposed a fine of Rs75 million for each violation, amounting to a total fine
of Rs150 million.

In addition, the commission noted serious non-compliance on behalf of the company, including its failure
to submit audited financial statements.

The company has not filed financials with the Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan for several
years, raising concerns about its governance and transparency.

In the statement, the CCP reiterated its commitment to protecting consumers from “deceptive marketing
practices and ensuring fair competition in the housing and real estate sector”.


mailto:miu@cc.gov.pk
https://www.brecorder.com/news/40365212

It urged buyers and stakeholders to report deceptive advertisements or anti-competitive behaviour to the
commission.
https://www.dawn.com/news/1913853/competition-commission-fines-housing-society-rs150m-for-
misleading-
advertising#:~:text=In%20a%20significant%20move%20to,for%20false%20and%20misleading%20advert
isements.

Housing Society Fraud

The Competition Commission of Pakistan’s (CCP) imposition of a hefty Rs150 million fine on Kingdom
Valley Private Limited for misleading advertisements is a welcome and necessary step—one that must
become more routine. The company falsely claimed affiliations with two different housing authorities and
falsely advertised that it possessed a no-objection certificate (NOC). These are not mere lapses in
judgment—they are calculated deceptions, and the fine reflects the severity of the offence.

But while financial penalties make headlines, they often fall short in impact. In many of these cases, the
individuals behind such fraudulent schemes have long since vanished. The money has been siphoned off
into personal accounts, the companies reduced to legal shells. Across Pakistan, one can find countless
housing societies that exist only in name—marked by a single gate or an abandoned billboard—while the
people who paid for plots wait in vain, wondering if their homes will ever materialise. This is why financial
penalties alone are not enough. The next step must be to pursue criminal liability against the individuals
who orchestrate or knowingly participate in such fraud. If these actions are met with jail time—not just
corporate fines—the deterrent effect becomes far stronger. It sends a clear message: those who deceive
the public will pay not just in rupees, but with their freedom.

In addition, authorities must explore the legal framework for confiscating the personal assets of such
individuals, even those assets obtained through seemingly legitimate means. Only then will the cost of
fraud outweigh its short-term gains.

Millions of Pakistanis have fallen victim to housing society scams. Many have waited over a decade—even
after court decisions—to receive plots they paid for, dreaming of a home that never came. It is high time
that provincial and federal regulators move beyond warnings and adopt a much stricter, punitive
approach. Only then can the housing sector regain public trust—and only then can these scams be
stopped at the root.

https://www.nation.com.pk/29-May-2025/housing-society-fraud

Profit by Pakistan Today

Kingdom Valley fined Rs150m for misleading claims about housing

project
In a decisive crackdown on deceptive real estate advertising, the Competition Commission of Pakistan

(CCP) has imposed a fine of Rs150 million on Kingdom Valley (Pvt.) Limited for disseminating misleading
information about its housing project.
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The penalty follows a suo motu investigation launched by the CCP’s Office of Fair Trade, which found that
the company:

Falsely marketed its project as “Kingdom Valley Islamabad” despite the site being located in Mouza
Choora, Tehsil and District Rawalpindi;

Misrepresented affiliations with the Naya Pakistan Housing Program (NPHP) and the Naya Pakistan
Housing and Development Authority (NAPHDA); and

Publicised the project as “NOC Approved” without providing accurate or complete information regarding
the status of its regulatory approvals.

The CCP’s adjudicating bench, comprising Saeed Ahmed Nawaz and Abdul Rashid Sheikh, ruled that the
company violated Sections 10(2)(a) and 10(2)(b) of the Competition Act, 2010, which prohibit the
dissemination of false or misleading information likely to mislead consumers.

As a result, the Commission imposed a penalty of Rs75 million for each violation, totalling Rs150 million.

Beyond the misleading advertisements, the CCP also cited serious governance and compliance failures.
Kingdom Valley reportedly failed to submit audited financial statements and did not comply with CCP
directives. Additionally, the company has not filed financial records with the Securities and Exchange
Commission of Pakistan (SECP) for several years.
https://profit.pakistantoday.com.pk/2025/05/28/kingdom-valley-fined-rs150m-for-misleading-claims-
about-housing-project/

Daily Times

CCP fines Kingdom Valley Rs150mn for ‘misleading advertising’

In order to curb deceptive marketing practices, the Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has
imposed a penalty of Rs150 million on Kingdom Valley (Pvt.) Limited, CCP said in a statement on
Wednesday. The company has been penalised for “misleading advertisements” concerning its housing
project. In its statement, the CCP said its office of Fair Trade initiated an investigation as per a suo motu
notice and found that Kingdom Valley (Pvt.) Limited falsely advertised its project as “Kingdom Valley
Islamabad”, despite it being located in Mouza Choora, Tehsil & District Rawalpindi. The CCP also found
that the company misrepresented affiliations with the Naya Pakistan Housing Program (NPHP) and Naya
Pakistan Housing and Development Authority (NAPHDA) and publicized the project as “NOC Approved”
without accurate or complete disclosure regarding its approval status. “The Commission bench,
comprising Saeed Ahmed Nawaz and Abdul Rashid Sheikh, concluded that the company had violated
Sections 10(2)(a) and 10(2)(b) of the Competition Act, 2010, which prohibit dissemination of false or
misleading information to consumers.

https://dailytimes.com.pk/1308060/ccp-fines-kingdom-valley-rs150mn-for-misleading-advertising/
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Rs. 15 Crore Fine Imposed on Famous Housing Society for Misleading
Advertising

In a significant move to curb deceptive marketing practices, the Competition Commission of Pakistan
(CCP) has imposed a penalty of Rs. 150 million on Kingdom Valley (Pvt.) Limited for misleading
advertisements concerning its housing project.

Acting on a suo motu notice, CCP’s Office of Fair Trade initiated an investigation and found that the
company:

Falsely advertised its project as “Kingdom Valley Islamabad”, despite it being located in Mouza Choora,
Tehsil & District Rawalpindi;

Misrepresented affiliations with the Naya Pakistan Housing Program (NPHP) and Naya Pakistan Housing
and Development Authority (NAPHDA);

Publicized the project as “NOC Approved” without accurate or complete disclosure regarding its approval
status.

CCP Fines British Lyceum Rs. 5 Million for Misleading Ad Claims on Salaries, Affiliations

The Commission bench, comprising Saeed Ahmed Nawaz and Abdul Rashid Sheikh, concluded that the
company had violated Sections 10(2)(a) and 10(2)(b) of the Competition Act, 2010, which prohibit
dissemination of false or misleading information to consumers. Consequently, Rs. 75 million was levied
for each violation, amounting to a total fine of Rs. 150 million.

In addition, the Commission noted serious non-compliance, including the company’s failure to submit
audited financial statements and non-compliance with CCP’s directives. The company has also not filed
financials with the SECP for several years, raising concerns about its governance and transparency.

The CCP reiterates its commitment to protecting consumers from deceptive marketing practices and
ensuring fair competition in the housing and real estate sector.

Consumers and stakeholders are encouraged to report deceptive advertisements or anti-competitive
behaviour to CCP via WhatsApp at 0304-0875255 or email at miu@cc.gov.pk.
https://propakistani.pk/2025/05/28/rs-15-crore-fine-imposed-on-famous-housing-society-for-
misleading-advertising/
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CCP Fines Housing Society PKR 150 Million for Misleading Advertising

In a significant move to curb deceptive marketing practices, the Competition Commission of Pakistan
(CCP) has imposed a penalty of Rs. 150 million on Kingdom Valley (Pvt.) Limited for misleading
advertisements concerning its housing project.

Acting on a suo motu notice, CCP’s Office of Fair Trade initiated an investigation and found that the
company:

Falsely advertised its project as “Kingdom Valley Islamabad”, despite it being located in Mouza Choora,
Tehsil & District Rawalpindi;

Misrepresented affiliations with the Naya Pakistan Housing Program (NPHP) and Naya Pakistan Housing
and Development Authority (NAPHDA);

Publicized the project as “NOC Approved” without accurate or complete disclosure regarding its approval
status.

The Commission bench, comprising Mr. Saeed Ahmed Nawaz and Mr. Abdul Rashid Sheikh, concluded
that the company had violated Sections 10(2)(a) and 10(2)(b) of the Competition Act, 2010, which prohibit
dissemination of false or misleading information to consumers. Consequently, Rs. 75 million was levied
for each violation, amounting to a total fine of Rs. 150 million.

In addition, the Commission noted serious non-compliance, including the company’s failure to submit
audited financial statements and non-compliance with CCP’s directives. The company has also not filed
financials with the SECP for several years, raising concerns about its governance and transparency.

The CCP reiterates its commitment to protecting consumers from deceptive marketing practices and
ensuring fair competition in the housing and real estate sector.

Consumers and stakeholders are encouraged to report deceptive advertisements or anti-competitive
behaviour to CCP via WhatsApp at 0304-0875255 or email at miu@cc.gov.pk.
https://theazb.com/ccp-fines-housing-society-pkr-150-million-for-misleading-advertising/

The Public Tribune

Housing society, Kingdom Valley fined Rs 150 million for misleading ads
In a major crackdown on deceptive marketing in the real estate sector, the Competition Commission of
Pakistan (CCP) has fined Kingdom Valley (Pvt.) Limited PKR 150 million for spreading false and misleading
claims about its housing project.

An investigation initiated through a suo motu notice by CCP’s Office of Fair Trade found that Kingdom
Valley had falsely advertised its project as “Kingdom Valley Islamabad,” despite being located in Mouza


mailto:miu@cc.gov.pk
https://theazb.com/ccp-fines-housing-society-pkr-150-million-for-misleading-advertising/

Choora, Tehsil and District Rawalpindi. The company also misrepresented its affiliation with the Naya
Pakistan Housing Program (NPHP) and the Naya Pakistan Housing and Development Authority (NAPHDA),
and promoted its project as “NOC Approved” without accurate or complete disclosure.

The CCP bench, comprising Mr. Saeed Ahmed Nawaz and Mr. Abdul Rashid Sheikh, concluded that these
actions violated Sections 10(2)(a) and 10(2)(b) of the Competition Act, 2010, which prohibit false or
misleading marketing. A fine of PKR 75 million was imposed for each violation, amounting to a total of
PKR 150 million.

Further concerns were raised over the company’s failure to submit audited financial statements, repeated
non-compliance with CCP directives, and the absence of financial filings with the Securities and Exchange
Commission of Pakistan (SECP) for several years—raising questions about the company’s transparency
and governance.

The CCP urged consumers to remain vigilant and report any deceptive advertising or anti-competitive
conduct. Complaints can be submitted via WhatsApp at 0304-0875255 or emailed to miu@cc.gov.pk.

https://thepublictribune.com/housing-society-kingdom-valley-fined-rs-150-million-for-misleading-ads/

CCP Fines Housing Society PKR 150 Million for Misleading Advertising

In a significant move to curb deceptive marketing practices, the Competition Commission of Pakistan
(CCP) has imposed a penalty of Rs. 150 million on Kingdom Valley (Pvt.) Limited for misleading
advertisements concerning its housing project.

Acting on a suo motu notice, CCP’s Office of Fair Trade initiated an investigation and found that the
company:

Falsely advertised its project as “Kingdom Valley Islamabad”, despite it being located in Mouza Choora,
Tehsil & District Rawalpindi;

Misrepresented affiliations with the Naya Pakistan Housing Program (NPHP) and Naya Pakistan Housing
and Development Authority (NAPHDA);

Publicized the project as “NOC Approved” without accurate or complete disclosure regarding its approval
status.

The Commission bench, comprising Mr. Saeed Ahmed Nawaz and Mr. Abdul Rashid Sheikh, concluded
that the company had violated Sections 10(2)(a) and 10(2)(b) of the Competition Act, 2010, which prohibit
dissemination of false or misleading information to consumers. Consequently, Rs. 75 million was levied
for each violation, amounting to a total fine of Rs. 150 million.

In addition, the Commission noted serious non-compliance, including the company’s failure to submit
audited financial statements and non-compliance with CCP’s directives. The company has also not filed
financials with the SECP for several years, raising concerns about its governance and transparency.

The CCP reiterates its commitment to protecting consumers from deceptive marketing practices and
ensuring fair competition in the housing and real estate sector.


mailto:miu@cc.gov.pk
https://thepublictribune.com/housing-society-kingdom-valley-fined-rs-150-million-for-misleading-ads/

Consumers and stakeholders are encouraged to report deceptive advertisements or anti-competitive
behaviour to CCP via WhatsApp at 0304-0875255 or email at miu@cc.gov.pk.
https://newztodays.net/fines-housing-society/
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CCP fines

housing developer
Rs150m over
misleading claims

By our correspondent

KARACHI: Pakistan's antitrust authority has
fined a real estate developer Rs150 million for
misleading advertisements related to a housing
project.

The Competition-Commission of Pakistan
(CCP) found that the project, contrary to its
claims that it was in Islamabad, is located in
Mouza Choora, in Rawalpindi. The company was
also found to have falsely claimed affiliations with
the government’s Naya Pakistan Housing Pro-
gramme and its associated authority, NAPHDA.

The penalty follows a suo motu investigation
by the CCP’s Office of Fair Trade, which con-
cluded that the company disseminated misleading
information in violation of Sections 10(2)(a) and
10(2)(b) of the Competition Act, 2010. The Com-
mission levied Rs75 million for each infraction.

The CCP further noted the developer’s persist-
ent non-compliance, including failure to submit
audited financial statements, disregard for regu-
latory directives and absence of filings with the
Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan
(SECP) for multiple years -- issues that raise red
flags over the company’s governance and trans-
parency.

In a statement, the CCP reaffirmed its commit-
ment to safeguarding consumers and promoting
fair competition in the country’s housing and real
estate sector.

10 The Nation

Thursday, May 29, 2025 | Karncki
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CCP imposes
Rs150m penalty on
Kingdom Valley

IMRAN ALI KUNDY
ISLAMAEAD

In a significant move to curb deceptive mar
keting practices, the Competition Commis-
sion of Pakistan (CCF) has imposed 2 penalty
of Rs150 million on Kmgdom Valley (Pvt'
Limited for misleading advertsements con
corning its housing project. Acting an a s
motu natice, CCPs Offlce of Fair Trade ik
thated an investigation and found that the
compaery had falsely advertisod its progect &
“Kangdom Valley Isfamabad”, despite it bewng
located in Mouza Choora, Tehsil & Distric
Rawalpindl; misrepresented affillanons witt
the Naya Pakistan Housing Program [NPHP
amd Naya Pakistan Housing and Development
Authority [NAPHDA); and publiczed projec
as “NOC Approved” without accurate or com
plete disclosure regarding its approval status

The Commission bench, comprising Saeec
Ahmed Nawaz and Abdul Rashid Sheikh, con
cluded that the company had violsted Sec
tiong 10(2)(a) and 10{2)(b) of the Compet)
von Act, 2010, which prohibit dissemination
of Eilse or misleading information to consam
ers. Consequently Rs7S milllon was leviex
for each violation, amounting to a total fine o
Rs150 million In addition, the Commissior
noted sertous non-compliance, including the
company's failure to submst audited financia
sttemonts and non-compliance with CCP
directives. The company has also pot filed fi
nancials with the SECP for several years, rals
ing concerns ahout its governance and rans
parency. The CCP relterated its commitmen!
to protecting consumers from  deceptive
marketing practices and ensurtng fuir com
petition in the housing and real estate sector
Consumers and staloeholders are encourages
to report deceplive advertisements or anti
competizive behaviour to COP via WhatsApy
at 0304-OB75255 or email at mivgcegovpk
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CCP fines Kingdom Valley Rs150mn for ‘misleading advertising’
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